
 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

RE: In the Matter of the Petition of Gevo Net-Zero 1, LLC to have Kingsbury 
Electric Cooperative, Inc. Assigned as its Electric Provider in the 
Service Area of Otter Tail Power Company 
Docket No. EL24-024 

 
I, Valerie Moxness, hereby certify that, on October 11, 2024, I served copies of Otter Tail 
Power Company’s Request for Confidential Treatment upon the following by electronic 
mail: 
 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 
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Mr. Christian Petersen 
Assistant General Counsel 
Gevo, Inc. 
345 Inverness Dr. S, Bldg. C, Ste. 310 
Englewood, CO 80112 
cpetersen@gevo.com 
(720) 370-9374 
 
Mr. Jason Glodt – Representing Gevo Net-Zero 1, LLC 
Attorney 
109 S. Pierre St. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jason@gsgstrategies.com 
(605) 280-7767 
 
Mr. Todd D. Wilkinson – Representing Kingsbury Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Attorney 
Wilkinson & Schumacher Law Prof LLC 
Po Box 29 
103 Joliet Ave SE 
De Smet, SD 57231 
todd@wslawfirm.net 
(605) 854-3378 
 
Mr. Daniel J. Brown 
General Counsel 
East River Electric Power Cooperative Inc. 
PO Box 227 
211 S. Harth Ave. 
Madison, SD 57042 
dbrown@eastriver.coop 
(605) 256-4536 
 
Mr. Cary Stephenson 
Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S. Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
cstephenson@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8956 
 
Mr. Robert M. Endris 
Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S. Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
rendris@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8234 
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